

Atos wins Google Cloud Services Partner of the Year Awards for Europe, the Middle East and Africa and for North America with Maven Wave

Paris, April 6, 2020 – Atos, a global leader in digital transformation, today announced that it has received the **2019 Google Cloud Services Partner of the Year Award for Europe, the Middle East, and Africa** and the 2019 Services Partner of the Year Award for **North America** through Maven Wave. These awards are proof of the successful growing momentum achieved through Atos' official global partnership with Google Cloud, already recognized last year with the 2018 <u>Google Cloud Global Breakthrough Partner of the Year</u> <u>Award</u>. This year's awards are in recognition for Atos' achievements in the Google Cloud ecosystem in 2019 in Europe, the Middle East, and Africa, and in 2019 in North America through Maven Wave, which Atos <u>acquired earlier this year</u>.

Since the start of its official global partnership with Google Cloud in April 2018, Atos has signed many major clients to Google Cloud, with about 100 new wins covering all geographies across a wide range of industries including manufacturing, aeronautical, pharmaceutical, telecommunications, utilities, finance, insurance and broadcast with clients <u>Circeo</u>, <u>Damart</u>, <u>Melitta T-Mobile</u> and <u>Veolia</u>. This has been strengthened with a range of new product offerings including Atos' fully-managed cloud offering for <u>Oracle database</u> customers, <u>Workplace-as-a-Service</u> and its <u>Hybrid Cloud solution</u>.

Atos is recognized as a Google Cloud Premier Partner with ten Google Cloud Partner Specializations; as an accredited <u>Managed Services Provider</u> and as a global leader in <u>Google</u> <u>Cloud certification</u> with more than 1,000 technical certifications worldwide. As part of this partnership, Atos has created four AI Labs in <u>Irving</u> (Texas), <u>London</u>, <u>Paris</u> and <u>Munich</u> to provide clients and businesses access to the latest analytics technologies.

Atos' <u>acquisition of Maven Wave</u>, U.S.-based cloud and technology consulting firm and a leading Google Cloud Premier Partner has strengthened Atos' global leadership position delivering Google Cloud solutions. Maven Wave, which started in its Google Cloud partnership in 2010, has now received the Google Cloud Services Partner of the Year Awards for North America for the last three consecutive years. "We're proud of the achievements we've made in the last year and excited to be named a Google Cloud 2019 Services Partner of the Year for Europe, the Middle East, and Africa award winner, recognized for our growing partnership with Google Cloud and our best-in-class use of Google Cloud products and services coupled with our expertise in cloud orchestration, migration and management." said **Eric Grall, Chief Operating Officer at Atos.**

"We're delighted to recognize the work of Atos and MavenWave on behalf of customers in Europe, the Middle East, Africa, and North America," said **Carolee Gearhart, Vice President, Worldwide Channel Sales at Google Cloud**. "Atos has proven its strong expertise in enabling customer success on Google Cloud across a wide range of industries, and we're excited to continue working together to help customers succeed in their journeys to the cloud."

About Atos

Atos is a global leader in digital transformation with 110,000 employees in 73 countries and annual revenue of \in 12 billion. European number one in Cloud, Cybersecurity and High-Performance Computing, the Group provides end-to-end Orchestrated Hybrid Cloud, Big Data, Business Applications and Digital Workplace solutions. The Group is the Worldwide Information Technology Partner for the Olympic & Paralympic Games and operates under the brands Atos, Atos|Syntel, and Unify. Atos is a SE (Societas Europaea), listed on the CAC40 Paris stock index.

The purpose of Atos is to help design the future of the information space. Its expertise and services support the development of knowledge, education and research in a multicultural approach and contribute to the development of scientific and technological excellence. Across the world, the Group enables its customers and employees, and members of societies at large to live, work and develop sustainably, in a safe and secure information space.

Press contact:		
Laura Fau <u>laura.fau@atos.net</u> +33 6 73 64 04 18	y	@laurajanefau